
Stevedoring Services Ltd.

General Service Tariff May 2014

Under the terms of its operating license, Stevedoring Services Ltd is required to annually publish 
the rates for stevedoring services on the Hamilton Docks. The rates outlined below are effective
1st June 2014.

2013
CURRENT

2014

Container Handling Unit Rate Rate
1 Load/Discharge 20 Ft Container Unit $ 214.96 $ 214.96
2 Load/ Discharge 40 Ft Container Unit $429.92 $429.92
3 Stripping 20 Ft Container TEU $714.00 $726.50

Roll On/ Roll Off (RO/RO) Cargo
4 Load/ Discharge RO/RO: NOT SELF PROPELLED (MAFI, Road Trailers) Ton $12.47 $12.47
5 Load/ Discharge RO/Ro Cargo: SELF PROPELLED (Inc. vehicles) Ton $10.94 $10.94
6 Loading empty MAFI/RT (RO/RO) Unit $77.26 $77.26
7 Stripping MAFI/RT Unit $203.50 $203.50
8 Stuffing MAFI up to maximum 15 ton lifts Ton $17.75 $17.75

Lift On/ Lift Off (LO/LO) Cargo
9 Load/ Discharge General LO/LO Cargo Ton $38.01 $38.01
10 Load/ Discharge MAFI/RT (MINIMUM CHARGE $422.52) Ton $38.01 $ 38.01
11 Loading empty MAFI/RT (LO/LO) Unit $429.91 $429.91

MISCELLANEOUS
12 Stripping Flat rack/ bolster (RO/RO, tracked equpt - max. 2 pieces) TEU $203.50 $203.50
13 Livestock, purpose built stalls TEU $214.96 $214.96
14 TEU Yard Move (e.g. sold containers or services unrelated to ship activity) TEU $100.00 $100.00
15 Documentation Charge (Export Bookings, plans, MT TEU reservation etc) Unit $75.00 $75.00

Car Carriers
16 Vehicles RoRo Ton $13.09 $13.09
17 Spares Ton $38.32 $38.32
18 Gas Litre $8.00 $8.14
19 Mechanic Hr $95.00 $95.00

Breakbulk Vessels
20 Newsprint Ton $46.12 $46.12
21 Explosives Ton $81.01 $81.01
22 General Cargo Ton $54.15 $54.15

Terminal Handling Charge (THC) 2013 2014
23 Container or Trailer TEU $44.40 $45.15
24 Vehicle Unit $6.30 $6.41
25 Breakbulk less than a container load (cft or weight whichever is greater) Cft $0.06 $0.07

100 Lbs $0.13 $0.14
26 Minimum charge up to 100 cft $6.30 $7.00
27 Stripping 20 Ft Container Unit $714.00 $726.50

Line Handling
Vessels 2000 Gross and Under
28 Regular Time Tie Up OR Let Go (1 hr minimum per operation) 60 min $156.98 $156.98
29 Premium Time Tie Up OR Let Go (2 hr minimum) 120 min $293.16 $293.16
            Detention increment beyond maximum per operation:
30 Regular Time 15 min $39.25 $39.25
31 Premium Time 15 min $73.29 $73.29

Cargo Vessels Over 2000 Gross Ton (Regular Callers)
32 Regular Time Tie Up OR Let Go (1 hr minimum per operation) 60 min $316.76 $316.76
33 Premium Time Tie Up OR Let Go (2 hr minimum) 120 min $591.93 $591.93

          Detention increment beyond maximum per operation:
34 Regular Time 15 min $107.96 $107.96
35 Premium Time 15 min $191.08 $191.08
All Other Vessels over 2000 Gross Ton
36 Regular Time Tie Up OR Let Go (1 hr minimum per operation) 60 min $865.37 $865.37
37 Premium Time Tie Up OR Let Go (2 hr minimum) 120 min $1,612.86 $1,612.86
            Detention increment beyond maximum per operation:
38 Regular Time 15 min $216.34 $216.34
39 Premium Time 15 min $403.22 $403.22

All gang hours rounded up to the nearest 15 minute increment


